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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S AGENDA

                  TUESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2012 @ 9:00 A.M.

(Rescheduled from Tuesday, July 17, 2012 due to flooding) 
                                PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM

    BASEMENT LEVEL

   600 SECOND STREET NW

(ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)

**PLEASE NOTE** 
ALL HEARINGS WILL START AT 9:00 A.M. 
AND WILL BE CALLED ON A RUNNING DOCKET

STAFF

Stanley D. Harada, Esq., Interim Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman
Vanessa F. King, Administrative Hearing Office Liaison

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Vanessa F. King at (505) 768-4503.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Stanley D. Harada, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Vanessa F. King at (505) 768-4503.
***********************************************************************************************************
	INTERPRETER REQUIRED:

	1. 
	12ZHE-80168 [image: image1.wmf]  
	Project# 1009272
	PATRICIA OROZCO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(4)(a)(1): a VARIANCE of  4' to the 3' maximum height requried to allow an existing wall in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 12, Block(s) 6, DESERT SPRINGS UNIT 4 zoned R-LT, located on 7401 RAINMAKER RD SW (M-10)

	OLD BUSINESS:

	2. 
	12ZHE-80157
	Project# 1009262
	VALERIE FLOREZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed child day care center for more than 6 children to care for 12 children for all or a portion of Lot(s) 9 & 10, Block(s) 2, DOUGLAS MACARTHUR zoned R-1 OR SU-2 NFID, located on 5306 6TH CT NW (F-14)

	3. 
	12ZHE-80055
	Project# 1009155
	VINT BLACKBURN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters for all or a portion of Lot(s) 22, Block(s) 53, UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS zoned R-1, located on 405 CARLISLE BLVD SE (K-16)

	NEW BUSINESS:

	4. 
	12ZHE-80185 [image: image2.wmf]  
	Project# 1009302
	JAMES L MAESTAS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 7' to the 10' separation from a dwelling for an existing carport for all or a portion of Lot(s) 18A, Block(s) 2, VISTA DEL SANDIA  zoned R-D, located on 11421 PASEO DEL OSO NE (F-22)

	5. 
	12ZHE-80186
	Project# 1009302
	JAMES L MAESTAS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 7' to the 10' separation from a dwelling for an existing shed for all or a portion of Lot(s) 18A, Block(s) 2, VISTA DEL SANDIA zoned R-D, located on 11421 PASEO DEL OSO NE (F-22)

	6. 
	12ZHE-80187
	Project# 1009302
	JAMES L MAESTAS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 4' to the 5' separation between accessory structures for all or a portion of Lot(s) 18A, Block(s) 2,  VISTA DEL SANDIA   zoned R-D, located on 11421 PASEO DEL OSO NE (F-22)

	7. 
	12ZHE-80192 [image: image3.wmf]  
	Project# 1009307
	ANDREW LIEUWEN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(2)(a): a VARIANCE of 3' to the maximum 3' heigh for a proposed wall in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 27,  JOHN HILL zoned R-1, located on 1323 BRYN MAWR DR NE (J-16)

	8. 
	12ZHE-80098 [image: image4.wmf]  
	Project# 1009196
	FRANCES SARRADON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED REVIEW for two existing dwellings in a RA-2 zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) A, CASALIS-MATTIEU & FRANCES   zoned RA-2, located on 2935 CARLOTTA RD NW (H-12)

	9. 
	12ZHE-80175 [image: image5.wmf]  
	Project# 1009286
	BEN SANCHEZ (5K REAL ESTATE AND CONSTRUCTION, TOM KRUPIAK, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed patio cover in the rear yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 14-P1, Block(s) 9, SEVILLE UNIT 5   zoned R-LT, located on 6501 AVENIDA MADRID NW (A-10)

	10. 
	12ZHE-80190 [image: image6.wmf]  
	Project# 1009305
	JOSEPH CHAVEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12) and 14-16-2-14(D): a CONDITONAL USE to allow a proposed covered patio in the back yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1-P1,   CHAPARRAL COURT zoned R-D, located on 4204 LARAMIE DR NW (G-10)

	11. 
	12ZHE-80184 [image: image7.wmf]  
	Project# 1009301
	HECTOR CARRASCO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-8(B)(1) and 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed shade structure in the rear yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 3-P1,   HIGHLANDS AT ANDERSON HILLS UNIT 2 zoned R-LT, located on 9809 RIO CAMININO AV SW (P-9)

	12. 
	12ZHE-80177 [image: image8.wmf]  
	Project# 1009293
	TED V. MONTOYA (AUSTIN’S CARPORTS, GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed carport in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) D, VISTA BELMONTE zoned R-1, located on 9804 ASPEN CT NE (J-20)

	13. 
	12ZHE-80182 [image: image9.wmf]  
	Project# 1009299
	EDDIE & MARY TORRES (FOUR SEASONS SUNROOMS, SHERI BARAJAS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 6-P1, Block(s) 3, PARKWEST UNIT 1 zoned R-D, located on 2300 PARKWEST DR NW (H-9)

	14. 
	12ZHE-80183 [image: image10.wmf]  
	Project# 1009300
	SANDRA CORONA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(4)(a)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed 6' wall on a corner lot where the rear yard is contiguous to the front yard for all or a portion of Lot(s) 141-P1, ELDORADO PARK UNIT 3 zoned R-T, located on 9644 ROWEN RD SW (L-9)

	15. 
	12ZHE-80188 [image: image11.wmf]  
	Project# 1009303
	DAVID TOD (CHARITY TOD, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed 5' wall in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 19, Block(s) 55-B, PRINCESS JEANNE PARK zoned R-1, located on 11000 MAHLON AVE NE (J-21)

	16. 
	12ZHE-80191 [image: image12.wmf]  
	Project# 1009306
	NORA CATHERINE ARMIJO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(4)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed 6' wall with wrought iron on a corner lot which the rear yard is contiguouis to a front yard for all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, Block(s) 64, WESTGATE HEIGHTS ADDN UNIT 2  zoned R-1, located on 9400 REBA AV SW (M-9)

	17. 
	12ZHE-80181 [image: image13.wmf]  
	Project# 1009298
	SUSAN SALAZAR request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (B)(11) and Page 71 of the BARELAS SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN, SU-2 R-1: a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed second kitchen for all or a portion of Lot(s) 21&22, Block(s) 3, JOHN LEE ADDITION zoned SU-2 R-1, located on 433 PACIFIC NW (K-14)

	18. 
	11ZHE-80186
	Project# 1008905
	MARIA RODRIGUEZ (MARIA BETANCOURT, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(B), 14-16-2-4(B)(1) and 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing building to be used as an accessory living quarters for all or a portion of Lot(s) 16, BOULEVARD GARDENS  zoned RA-2, located on 2508 ORO VISTA RD NW (G-12)

	19. 
	12ZHE-80180 [image: image14.wmf]  
	Project# 1009297
	RGT LLC., (JIM GARCIA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-20(B)(6): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed tent activities for all or a portion of Lot(s) A, AARON MCGRUDER zoned M-1, located on 2381 AZTEC RD NE (G16)

	20. 
	12ZHE-80189 [image: image15.wmf]  
	Project# 1009304
	DAN RICH (GUY JACKSON, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(19): a CONDITIONAL USE to expand an existing self storage facility in a C-2 (SC) zone for all or a portion of Tract(s) Y-2A-1-A, Y-2A-1-B, Y-2A-1-C AND Y-2A-1-D, TAYLOR RANCH zoned C-2 (SC), located on 6971 TAYLOR RANCH DR NW (D-11)

	21. 
	12ZHE-80172 [image: image16.wmf]  
	Project# 1009277
	MOHAMMAD BUNDRAGE (JAMES M. PRATO, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed auto, trailer and truck rental storage and service in a C-1 zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) 73A, Block(s) 73, SNOW HEIGHTS ADDN   zoned C-1, located on 10500 CANDELARIA NE (H-21)

	22. 
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	Project# 1009295
	ELEANOR J. CARLTON request(s) a special exception to Section (APPENDIX G) 14.A.(R-4)(B)(1) of the DOWNTOWN NEIGHBORHOOD SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN (SU-2 HDA): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow permissive uses in a C-2 zone (retailing of clothing, antiques and decorative items) not to exceed 10% of the gross floor area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 12A, Block(s) 54, ORIGINAL TOWNSITE OF ABQ. zoned SU-2 HDA, located on 924 TIJERAS AV NW (J-13)

	23. 
	12ZHE-80178 [image: image18.wmf]  
	Project# 1009294
	TBC BREWING INC., (SKYE MORRIS DEVORE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Page 90, 1, (B) of the NOB HILL HIGHLAND SECTOR DEV PLAN: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow the proposed retail sale of beer for off premises consumption for all or a portion of Lot(s) 7,8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, and 18, Block(s) 49, UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS zoned CCR-1, located on 118 TULANE SE (K-16)

	24. 
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	Project# 1009183
	BROKEN BOTTLE BREWERY, LLC., (CHRISTOPHER CHAVEZ, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-20(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed retail  sale of beer for off-premise consumption for all or a portion of Lot(s) UNPLATTED, UNPLATTED/SUN COUNTRY INDUSTRIES zoned M-1, located on 9421 COORS BLVD NW, SUITE K (C-13)

	25. 
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	Project# 1009283
	JOTHAM MICHNOVICZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-20(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow the sale of beer, manufactured onsite, for offsite consumption for all or a portion of Lot(s) 32A, Block(s) 10, Tract(s) A, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES zoned SU-2, M-1 or SU-2 C, located on 8900 SAN MATEO BLVD NE (C-18)
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